



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

13 February 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI583780164

Thank you for your request for information relating to Parenting skills support.
You have requested the following information:

1. Please put 'yes' in the table below if the local authority offers any of the programmes listed. Many of these programmes have numerous different sub-programmes, please put 'yes' if the authority uses any of these.

Programme Mark 'yes' in this column if the local authority uses ANY modules of the listed programmes

Incredible Years
Baby Parenting
Well-Baby
Toddler Parenting
Attentive Parenting
Preschool Parenting
School Readiness
School Age Parenting
Advanced Parenting
Autism Spectrum and Language Delays
Helping Preschool Children with Autism
Triple P - YES
Triple O Online for Baby
Triple P Online 0-12

Triple P Online
Teen Triple P Online
Fear-Less Triple P Online
Solihull Approach - YES
Antenatal courses
Postnatal courses
Children and Young People
Teenagers
Adults
Family Links Nurture - YES
Little Talkers
The Nurturing Programme - YES
Talking Teens - YES
Keeping your child in mind
Take 3 Parenting Programme
Talking Tots
Baby Talk 4+ months
Sprites 12+ months
Sprinters 2+ years
Sparklers 3+ years
Strengthening Families Strengthening Communities
Empowering Parents Empowering Communities
Baby and Us
Being a Parent
Living with Teenagers
Being a Parent of a child with autism
Being a Parent of child with ADHD
Being a Parent Together

2. Does the local authority provide any e-learning style parenting skills programmes?

Yes.

3. If the local authority does provide any e-learning style parenting skills programmes, what are they called?

Solihull Approach.

4. How much did the local authority spend on e-learning style parenting courses - including commissioning and licensing costs - in the last fiscal year for which finances are available? Not including courses delivered by Zoom/Microsoft Teams or staffing costs.

£8k

5. If an external body delivers parenting skills training on behalf of the local authority, what is their spend on e-learning style parenting courses?

Not applicable.

6. How many parents accessed e-learning parenting skills courses and online parenting skills programmes in the last year for which data is available?

435

Not including those supported via Zoom or Teams. Even if parents didn't complete courses, please do include their initial uptake as attendance.

7. Does the local authority collect any feedback on the e-learning style courses delivered?

Yes.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance